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THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NELSON 
 

BYLAW NO. 3605, 2024 
 

BEING A BYLAW TO AMEND “THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NELSON 
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW NO. 3092, 2008” 

 
 

The Council of the Corporation of the City of Nelson considers it desirable and 
expedient to amend “The Corporation of the City of Nelson Fees and Charges Bylaw 
No. 3092, 2008” (hereinafter called “the said bylaw”); 
 
The Council of the Corporation of the City of Nelson, in open meeting assembled enacts 
as follows: 
 
1. That Schedule “E” of the said bylaw be deleted in its entirety and replaced with 

Schedule “E” attached hereto. 
 

2. This Bylaw shall take effect immediately. 
 

3. This Bylaw may be cited as "The Corporation of the City of Nelson Fees and 
Charges Amendment (Tourist Park) Bylaw No. 3605, 2024". 

 
 

READ A FIRST TIME the  4th day of June, 2024 
READ A SECOND TIME the  4th day of June, 2024 
READ A THIRD TIME the   4th day of June, 2024 
 
FINALLY PASSED AND ADOPTED the 2nd day of July, 2024 

 
 

    
          Janice Morrison  

Mayor 
 
 
 
    
          Sarah Winton   

Corporate Officer 
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SCHEDULE "E" TO FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW NO. 3092, 2008 

 
TOURIST PARK FACILITIES FEES AND CHARGES 

 
 

* Wood fires are prohibited in the City of Nelson Tourist Park * 
 
 
Tent Platform – 10ft x 10ft (forest area)   $ 26.00 / night 
Unserviced Site (tent or camper with no hook ups) $ 30.00 / night 
Partial Serviced Site (electricity only)   $ 40.00 / night 
Services Site (electricity and water)    $ 45.00 / night 
Full Service Site (electricity, water and sewer)  $ 50.00 / night 
Sani Dump – campers               $ 10.00 / use 
Sani-dump – non-campers     $ 15.00 / use 
 
The above rates include: 

• Two people per site, one accommodation unit and one vehicle 
• Free shower facilities 
• Wifi in common room which includes use of kettle, toaster, fridge and 

microwave 
  
Each additional person (16 years and over)  $ 5.00 / night 
Children 15 years and under     Free 
Additional vehicle      $ 5.00 / night 
Extra tent or structure extending beyond site  $ 5.00 / night 
Coin Laundry       $ 2.00 / wash 
Coin Laundry       $ 1.00 / dry 
Coin Laundry       $ 1.00 / soap 
Firebowl Rental      $ 10.00 / night 

 
 

* Camper provides own propane tank and $100.00 deposit – Return by 11 am next day * 
  

All Fees and Charges on this Schedule are inclusive of GST 
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